ST. BERNADETTE SCHOOL

P.E.C. NEWS

WELcOME Back!

The P.E.C. hopes you had a wonderful and safe
summer and that you are as excited as we are for
another fantastic year at St. Bernadette School. We
welcome Michael our new principal and look forward
to working with him as well as having him help guide
our children.

We would also like to extend our warmest greetings o
all of the new families at our school. We know you will
sincerely enjoy your fime here. If you ever have any
questions about matters relating to the school, please
do not hesitate fo ask a P.E.C. member or email us at
ec.sbern@cisva.bc.ca.

PARENT PARTICIPATION

If you have any questions on parent participation,
and/or would like fo volunteer, please contact Sonja
Rematore via email at srematore@gmail.com.

Reminders:

1. If you have signed up for a “full-year” parent
parficipation role, you have committed for the
entire year, regardless of whether you work
more than 50 fofal hours. Please fulfill that
commitment.

2. Please record your hours in the binder in the
office. If you do not, we have no way of
knowing whether you worked any hours.

UPCOMING EVENTS
Pub Night
Movie Night
Clothing Drive

Purdy’s Chocolate Sale

Your P.E.C.

Greg Palm
Chair & CISVA Delegate

Giuliana Lanci
Vice-Chair &
Communications

Claudia Martinelli
Secretary & Social
Committee

Sonja Rematore
Parent Parficipation

Cheryl Chiang-
Treasurer

Cliff Dalrymple
Maintenance

Evelyn Urrutia
Communication
Committee




Jaint Bernadette ochool

September 2014

Dear Parents,

RE: How to apply for a Criminal Rec_ord Check (CRC)

Your Parent Participation duty requires that you apply for a Criminal Record Check
(CRC) every five years.

The Attorney General of British Columbia has taken over all Criminal Record Checks for
volunteers in the province. This will facilitate the sharing of CRC results between the
organizations which require them for volunteering. Once a CRC has been completed, it
can now be easily shared with other organizations such as soccer, swimming, Girl Guides
etc. A CRC is free of charge and is completed online. Simply go to the web address
below and use the access code specific for our school. Please do not share this code with
any other person outside of our school community. The CRC takes very little time, and
you will receive a confirmation of the result at the same time that we have it registered
with us.

If you have any questions regarding the procedure, please contact the school office.

Online Link: https://justice.gov.be.ca/eCRC/
Access Code: VSBDIZSE9J

Sincerely,

Michael van der Pauw
Principal

13120 - 65 B Averue, Surrey, B.C. VOW OM1 e Phone: (604) 596-1101 e Fax: (604) 596-1550



MAR 1

APR

MAY 3

JUNE 3
5
12
i9
26
26
26

School Mass 9:00am

FHC Preparation Mass 10:00 am

Stations of the Cross 1:00pm

School Mass 9:00am

Last day of school before Spring Break 12:15 dismissal
School Re-opens

Term 2 Report Cards go home

Parent/Teacher Conferences 9am — 4pm

School Mass 9:00am

Palm Sunday

FHC Preparation Mass 11:30am

FHC Retreat 6:30pm
Holy Thursday Retreat

‘Good Friday (NO SCHOOL)

EASTER SUNDAY

Easter Monday (NO SCHOOL)
School Mass 9:00am

Class Photos

Feast of St. Bernadette
Jump Rope for Heart

FHC Rehearsal 6:30PM

First Holy Communion Celebration Mass 2:00pm
Mother's Day Tea 10:00

School Mass 9:00am

Non-Instructional Day (NO SCHOOL)

Victoria Day (NO SCHOOL)

CISVA Track Meet (tentative)

Pentecost Sunday

Crowning of Mary

CISVA Track Meet (tentative)

CISVA Track Meet (tentative)
School Mass 9:00

Fun Day 12:15 Dismissal

Grade 7 Farewell 6:00

School Mass 9:00

Term 3 report cards go home

Last Day of School 12:15 Dismissal

Revised Sept.04/2014



2014 2015
YEAR AT A GLANCE

Revised Sept.04/2014

SEPT. 2

ocT

NOV

DEC

JAN

FEB

3
5
19
21
29

13
i6
i7
i7
22
24
25
28
29

2
8
9
i1
14
24
26
27

5
7
i1
12
19
19

N WO

(-2, Q- A

10
i1
i2
i3
17
18
20
21
26

First Day of School (12:15 dismissal)
Curriculum Overview Night 6:30pm

School Mass 9:00am

Individual Photos

Commissioning Sunday 10:00AM & 11:30
Professional Development Day (NO SCHOOL)

THANKSGIVING (NO SCHOOL)

Gr. 7 Timberline Ranch

Gr. 7 Timberline Ranch

Schoot Mass 9:00am

Parent Meeting for FHC 6:30pm Parish Centre
Provincial Pro-Day (NO SCHOOL)

FHC Preparation Mass @ 5:00pm

Re-takes

Parent Meeting for Confirmation 6:30pm Parish Centre

Commitment Ceremony Mass-Confirmation Candidates 10:00am
Spirit Day

Spirit Day

Remembrance Day Holiday (NO SCHOOL)

School Mass 9:00am

Pro-D Day (NO SCHOOL)

Term 1 Report Cards go home

3-way Conferences 9:00-4:00

School Mass 9:00am

FHC Preparation Mass 8:30am

Christmas Concert 7:00pm

School Mass 9:00am

School Mass 9:00am

Last day of school before Christmas Break 12:15pm dismissal

School Re-Opens
School Mass 9:00
Parent Mtg. for Confirmation Candidates 6:30pm Parish Centre

FHC Preparation Mass 11:30
Open House after all Masses
Open House 9am — 2pm

" Le Carnival

Parent Meeting for FHC 6:30pm

Literacy Night 7:00pm

Family Day NO SCHOOL

Non-Instructional Day (NO SCHOOL)
Non-Instructional Day (NO SCHOOL)
Catholic Educators Conference (NO SCHOOL)
Catholic Educators Conference (NO SCHOOL)
Animal Appreciation Day

Ash Wednesday ~ Mass 9:00am

School Mass 9:00am

Confirmation Retreat 10-5 Mass 5:00pm
Pink Shirt Day



