

ST. BERNADETTE SCHOOL P.E.C. NEWS



Edition No. 1 | September 4, 2014

WELCOME BACK!

The P.E.C. hopes you had a wonderful and safe summer and that you are as excited as we are for another fantastic year at St. Bernadette School. We welcome Michael our new principal and look forward to working with him as well as having him help guide our children.

We would also like to extend our warmest greetings to all of the new families at our school. We know you will sincerely enjoy your time here. If you ever have any questions about matters relating to the school, please do not hesitate to ask a P.E.C. member or email us at ec.sbern@cisva.bc.ca.

PARENT PARTICIPATION

If you have any questions on parent participation, and/or would like to volunteer, please contact Sonja Rematore via email at srematore@gmail.com.

Reminders:

- 1. If you have signed up for a "full-year" parent participation role, you have committed for the entire year, regardless of whether you work more than 50 total hours. Please fulfill that commitment.
- 2. Please record your hours in the binder in the office. If you do not, we have no way of knowing whether you worked any hours.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Pub Night

Movie Night

Clothing Drive

Purdy's Chocolate Sale

Your P.E.C.

Greg Palm

Chair & CISVA Delegate

Giuliana Lanci

Vice-Chair & Communications

Claudia Martinelli

Secretary & Social Committee

Sonja Rematore

Parent Participation

Cheryl Chiang

Treasurer

Cliff Dalrymple

Maintenance

Evelyn Urrutia

Communication Committee



Saint Bernadette School

September 2014

Dear Parents,

RE: How to apply for a Criminal Record Check (CRC)

Your Parent Participation duty requires that you apply for a Criminal Record Check (CRC) every five years.

The Attorney General of British Columbia has taken over all Criminal Record Checks for volunteers in the province. This will facilitate the sharing of CRC results between the organizations which require them for volunteering. Once a CRC has been completed, it can now be easily shared with other organizations such as soccer, swimming, Girl Guides etc. A CRC is free of charge and is completed online. Simply go to the web address below and use the access code specific for our school. Please do not share this code with any other person outside of our school community. The CRC takes very little time, and you will receive a confirmation of the result at the same time that we have it registered with us.

If you have any questions regarding the procedure, please contact the school office.

Online Link: https://justice.gov.bc.ca/eCRC/

Access Code: V5BDJZSE9J

Sincerely,

Michael van der Pauw Principal

27 School Mass 9:00am

	MAR	1 3 13 13 23 25 26 27 29	FHC Preparation Mass 10:00 am Stations of the Cross 1:00pm School Mass 9:00am Last day of school before Spring Break 12:15 dismissal School Re-opens Term 2 Report Cards go home Parent/Teacher Conferences 9am — 4pm School Mass 9:00am Palm Sunday FHC Preparation Mass 11:30am
	APR	1	FHC Retreat 6:30pm
		2	Holy Thursday Retreat
			Good Friday (NO SCHOOL)
		5	EASTER SUNDAY
		6	Easter Monday (NO SCHOOL)
		10	School Mass 9:00am
		15	Class Photos
		16	Feast of St. Bernadette
		24	Jump Rope for Heart
		29	FHC Rehearsal 6:30PM
	MAY	3	First Holy Communion Celebration Mass 2:00pm
		6	Mother's Day Tea 10:00
		8	School Mass 9:00am
		15	Non-Instructional Day (NO SCHOOL)
		18	Victoria Day (NO SCHOOL)
		20	CISVA Track Meet (tentative)
		24	Pentecost Sunday
		27	Crowning of Mary
		27	CISVA Track Meet (tentative)
	JUNE	3	CISVA Track Meet (tentative)
		5	School Mass 9:00
		12	Fun Day 12:15 Dismissal
		19	Grade 7 Farewell 6:00
		26	School Mass 9:00
		26	Term 3 report cards go home
		26	Last Day of School 12:15 Dismissal



YEAR AT A GLANCE

Revised Sept.04/2014

SEPT	. 2	First Day of School (12:15 dismissal)
	3	Curriculum Overview Night 6:30pm
	5	School Mass 9:00am
	19	Individual Photos
	21	Commissioning Sunday 10:00AM & 11:30
	29	Professional Development Day (NO SCHOOL)
OCT		THANKSGIVING (NO SCHOOL)
	16	Gr. 7 Timberline Ranch
	17	Gr. 7 Timberline Ranch
	17	School Mass 9:00am
	22	Parent Meeting for FHC 6:30pm Parish Centre
	24	
	25	FHC Preparation Mass @ 5:00pm
	28	Re-takes
	29	Parent Meeting for Confirmation 6:30pm Parish Centre
NOV		Commitment Ceremony Mass-Confirmation Candidates 10:00an
	8	Spirit Day
	9	Spirit Day
	11	Remembrance Day Holiday (NO SCHOOL)
	14	School Mass 9:00am
	24	
	26	
	27	3-way Conferences 9:00-4:00
DEC	5	School Mass 9:00am
	7	FHC Preparation Mass 8:30am
	11	Christmas Concert 7:00pm
	12	School Mass 9:00am
	19	School Mass 9:00am
	19	Last day of school before Christmas Break 12:15pm dismissal
JAN	5	School Re-Opens
	9	School Mass 9:00
	21	Parent Mtg. for Confirmation Candidates 6:30pm Parish Centre
FEB	1	FHC Preparation Mass 11:30
	1	Open House after all Masses
	3	Open House 9am – 2pm
	4	Le Carnival
	4	Parent Meeting for FHC 6:30pm
	5	Literacy Night 7:00pm
	9	Family Day NO SCHOOL
	10	Non-Instructional Day (NO SCHOOL)
	11	Non-Instructional Day (NO SCHOOL)
	12	Catholic Educators Conference (NO SCHOOL)
	13	Catholic Educators Conference (NO SCHOOL)
	17	Animal Appreciation Day
	18	Ash Wednesday – Mass 9:00am
	20	School Mass 9:00am
	21	Confirmation Retreat 10-5 Mass 5:00pm
	26	Pink Shirt Day